

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2531 of 2014

=====

ATMARAM SHANKARBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BHARAT T RAO(697) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS MONALI H BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 11/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Upon joint request of learned advocates for the parties,
stand over to 07.01.2025.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)