

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2531 of 2014**

=====

ATMARAM SHANKARBHAI PATEL (Abated petitioner no. 1 and 2 as per
order dt. 8/10/2025) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ABATED for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
BHAGIRATH N PATEL(9016) for the Applicant(s) No. 3
MR RUTUL P DESAI(6498) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA**

**Date : 24/03/2026
ORAL ORDER**

In view of the sick note filed by learned advocate
Mr. Bhagirath N. Patel, appearing for the applicant No.3,
this matter is adjourned to **12th June, 2026.**

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai